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KOOMS ANP ATT>. TO SHAM
INICONS. ATT.—Man will »hare

very nice 3-rm. apt. wlih man.
25-31. Call after 2 pm. AD 4-
1549. —8 j|

H. AEL.—Professional or business
woman (30 to 40> to share attrac. .
5-room house with professional
woman. Occupancy June 1. JA.
8-8520. all day week ends, after 0 30
weekdays —8

CONGENIAL GIEL to share with 1
another girl: 1 bedrm. apt. nicely,
furn. immaculate, view of park. vie..
Shoreham. HO. 2-4000. Apt 501.

-»

WOMAN, under 30. to share alr-cond.l
apt with 2 other women, on Mt
Pleasant. L-4. HO 2-4134. Ext. 155.;

-8 ;
YOUNG professional woman wishes to>

share spacious, turn. 1-bedrm. apt.'
with another woman avail. June 1.
AD. 2-3000. Ext 510. alter 6 p.m.

YNO MAN.20-30. to «hr. 1 hr. wot.!
with another man Call JO 1-3873
aft. 6 pm. wkdys.; all day Bat.-Sun.;

—8 |
COLORED GIRL to share and help'
furn. a 2-bedrm apt with another!
tlrl. food transp. TU. 2-4862. —8

APTS. FURNISHED—D. C.
1701 C ST. N.E.— Completely furn.

incl. TV. clean and comfortable:
567.50 mo.: adults. LI. 4-3173.

—9
URN. FOR 1-BEDRM. APT. or effle

apt. avail, on rental-purchase plan.'
Only $25 mo : brand-new. modern
furn ROSSLER’B MODERN PUR - JNITURE. 2543 14th at., at Euclid.!
B.w. —8

ONE BEDRM.; lge. rms.; new bldg :
line furn. Only 1100 mo. JO. 3-6418.

1072 N. ST. S.E.—lmmaculate condi-
tion. studio apt.: bedrm. and liv. rm.
combination, lge. closets complete

* kit., pvt. bath and entr.; empl.
adlUts. LU. 2-8336. —7

HR. BOLLING FlELD—Spacious. 3-
rm. apt : private bath; beautifully
furn.j 585. incl. all utils. JO. 2-8608.

—ll
1644 IRVING ST. N.W.—5 rms., bath.
Rear screened pch.; yard; 5100. ST.
3-8220: EM. 3-1994. —ll

HR. DUPONT CIRCLE. 2232 Decatur
pi. n.w.—s rms.. bath, rear scr. pch..
yd.; 1125. ST. 3-8220; EM. 3-1994.

—ll
*604 KANSAS AVE. N.W.—Adults: liv.

rm.. bedrm.. kit., bath; scr. porch;
Utils, furn. RA. 3-64 77. —l4

807 DECATUR ST. N.W.—3 rooms,
kitchen and bath; nicely furnished.
Apt. 2; $95. CO. 5-8414. —8

LOVELY 1-BEDRM. APT.; twin beds:
S9O. See agent. 1844 Columbia rd.
n,w.. AD 4-2059. —ll

8513 13th ST. N.W. Beautifully
decorated 1 bedrm.. liv. rm., mod-
ern kit and bath: latest in equip-i
ment. See Res. Mgr. on premises;
SBS month.

1515 M ST. N.W.—Downtown; 2
rms.. k. and b.. Inclosed porch.
Compl. apt. nicely furn. CO. 6-8849.

—8
DOWNTOWN. 1701 R. 1. ave. n.w

Attrac. bed-liv. rm.. kit., bath; S7O.
Spac. liv. rm.. bedrm.. kit., bath; |
SBO. RE. 7-2748. —8

1433 C ST. N.E.—Liv. rm.. bedrm..
kit., semipvt. bath. LI. 4-3995. —6

CAPITOL HILL. conv. many Fed.
bldgs.—Clean apt. bldg.; ideal Govt,
girls. Efficiency. 560. utils, incl.
247 Delaware ave. s.w. ST. 3-3642.

—9
6010 KANSAS AVE. N.W.. Apt. 4

1 bedrm.. liv. rm.. dinette, kit.,

bath. scr. porch: 574.50. plus mils.
Married cples; no children or pets
RA. 3-8719. —8

LAMONT ST., 1814—English bsmt.;j
lge. liv. rm.. bedrm.. kit., dinette.'

Fort, bath; front and rear en-
rance. * —8

8009 KALORAMA RD.-(«j blk.
Conn, ave.)—2 nicely turn, cool
rms.. kit., tub and shower bath,
auto washer, lge. yard, utils, furn.,
adults: only S9O. DU. 7-4626. —8

16th AND COLUMBIA RD—Un-
usually lge. well furn. 2-bedrm.
apt.; for 3-4 adults. SO. 8-5964.

—7
S.E. DUPLEX, one-bedrm. apt.: near

bus. stores and airbases: 2 adults.!

J9O mo. 517 Parkland pi. s.e. JO.

ATTRAC. TV. APTS., sl4 wk. up:
child or babies welcome. Also hskpg.
rms HOI 17th st. n.w. DI. 7-7888

MT. PLEASANT—Specious apt. lor
2-3 young men or girls; rec. room.
SO. 8-8961 —7

*207 2nd ST. N.W.—Refined work-
ing couple or 2 girls; beautifully
furn.. util. incl.. auto, washing
mach.. fast transp.. reas. rental
RA. 3-5669. —8

CONN. AND GARFIELD AREA—I-
- sllO mo.; also lge. apt.

suitable 3 or 4 adults. $125 mo
CO. 5-3513. ST. 3-8548. 12 to 9
p.m. —lO

1725 17th ST. N.W.—Comb. liv.

rm.-bedrm.. bath, lge kit., dinette
6pace; all newly dec. Apt. bldg, with

24-hr. switchboard service, eiev..
auto. ldry. facilities. Cple. or settled
woman: SBS . Call after 2 p.m.. AD.

2-7951. Apt. 103. —8
HEWTON ST. N.E.. 2428—2 rooms,
kitchen, bath; pvt. entr.; $75, incl.
util. —8

H.W.. NICELY FURN.. bedrm.. liv.
rm.. kit. and bath, all util, incl.;
S9O. HE. 4-4220. —8

KEWLY DEC.—Lovely bed-liv. rm,
full kit.: beaut, furn ; S6O, 1531 O
st. n.w.. AD 2-9337. —8

GEORGETOWN. 3530 T st, n.w
Nicely furn. 4 rooms; private bath;
employed people; ref. WO. 6-6090.

12*
CAPITOL HILL, eon?, many Fed.

bldgs.—Clean apt. bldg. New furn.;
Ideal Govt, girls. Efficiency. 569.50.
Utils incl. 247 Delaware ave. s.w.
ST 3-364° 9

CATHOLIC UNIT. VIC —Bedrm . liv.
rm kit., dinette, bath, foyer; apt.
bldg.; nicely furn. LA. 6-9588.

835 H ST. N.E.—2 lge. rms . com-
pleteiy furn.; SSO mo., incL *ll
Util. LI. 7-7800. —8

tl9 D ST. S.E.. good condition; 2
large rooms, kitchen, bath; refrig-
erator, all utilities included In rent ,of $65. Apply Ist floor, rear, on 1
premises, or P. J. WALBHE, INC..
1115 Eye at. n.w, NA. 8-6468. —8

MT. PLEASANT. 18.17 Monroe n.w.— ,3 rms.. pvt. bath: well furn.; newrange, refgr.: $75 incl. all utils. AD.
C-4474. —8

4903 4th ST. N.W.—Lge llv. rm . .
dinette, 2 bedrms, kit... bath: utils.:
clean, comf.; adults only. RA* 3-3020.

DIIPONT CIRCLE—Large, bright'effl-
ct.ncy, well furn.: dir. area, git..:
bath: suit, for¦!: apt. bldg.: no : j
pets: $95 mo., utils, incl. NO. 7-uKBK, 1

8- |
E ST. N.E.. tiOfi—Larße 2-rm.. kitch-!'
en and bath apt., nicely turn.; only!
*6O mo. See MRS. JONES in base-
ment apartment. .—H !CONN. AVE. AND K ST.—Nicely deco-
rated apt., suitable single or double!
occupancy; large llv. rm.. double
bedrm,, dinette, git. and bath: ex-ceptional closet space; most at-
travtive
tractive. Call NA. 8-2720, beginning
Monday. —S

173.1 19th ST. N.W.—2 bedrms . bath. 1kit., dinette, spacious llv. rm.. fire-!
Place:outside patio; avail. 2 weeks.
HO. 2-2465. —8 i

TIB JEFFERSON ST. N.W.—Nicely!
furn. 1-bedrm. apt., pvt. bath; *85.:
Child accepted. RA. ,1-4250. —l.l !

GEORGETOWN: open 2-5; 30.12 Que¦ *t. n.w.—Newly furn,. 3 rms., kit. i
And bath: can be used for 2 bedrms.!
If desired: *135. Incl. all utils. NA.!8-8433: eves.. RA. 3-7308. —8 1

OVERLOOKING ROCK CREEK PK.—
Effic,. compl. furn.. kit., dinette,
*BS: 1860 Clydesdale pi. n.w., Apt. ;
401 NO. 7-8495. —8 I

DUPONT Clß.—Well turn. bsmt.
bachelor apt. for refined gentleman;
egl. bedrm., llv. rm.. share shower!
bath with 1: refar.. hot plate: maid !
«erv.; *55. CO. 5-5770. CO. 5-2844.

—l3
1801 CALVERT ST. N.W.—Basement.1 bedroom, living room, kitchen and

bath: 870; includes utilities. EM,
3-9077. —)«

SCHUYLER ARMS l-bedrm. apt.
furn : refs. reo. DU. 7-8888. .—l3

1414 20th ST. N.W.—Lovelv rm,, kit,,
din., srminvt, bath; best transp,;
*BS, util.: adults. —9

NR. BOLLING FlELD—Nicely furn :
llv, rm . kitchenette, dinette, bath,
*7O. incl. util.: 12.11 Savannah pi.
s.e., OL. 4-2048 —9

*Bl2 3rd ST. N.W.—Open Sun. 2 till*

P >5;— 3 rms. and porch In 4-untt
apt bldg . *BO mo. Call RE. 7-5224or EM. 3-5578 —8llth AND WHITTIER ST. N.W.—.llovely *urn ' rm .ftvt. bath nr. trans.
*BO mo. Incl. util. Call RE. 7-5224or EM 3-5578. —RHARVARD ST. N.W.—Between 14th!and lrtth. Pvt. 2nd fir., llv. rm..bedrm.. kit.-din , bath; well turn .
newly dec., laun. (washer.dryer),

Incl. *BS. RA, 8-8321. —l3
LGE. BEAUT. FURN. APT —Also

sleeping rms.. pvt. and seml-nvt.
bath. AD. 4-8512. 8151.1 LAMONT ST. N.W., apt 3Attractively furn. 3-rm. apt. avail.for *SO. KE. 8-5958. 8*

NR WALTER REED—Entire 2nd flChild welcome. Rent realistic. 5518
7th at. n.w 9*ATTRACTIVE one-bedroom apt . Idealfor discriminating couple or two
women: neatly furnlihed. decorated,
references required. RA. 3-2985.

NEW HAMPSHIRE AVE. N.W.—N?celv
furn. cor. gpt.. llv, rm., din. rm*.badrm.. kit. and bath, entr. hall;
switchboard serv.; $125. HO. 2*3280.N.W.—Nlc# furn. «ot. In apt. bldg.
4210 Becond it. n.w.. Apt. 3. Bed-rm.. llv. rm.. kit., pvt. bath: $75.
Utils. Incl. Can b« seen from .3 to
8 or cal) after 7. AD. 4-2719. for
appointment. —8

to2fi KLINGIF RD. N.W.r-Uv. rm2 bedrms.. kit,, dinette, bath; 3
adult*. Open Run., 1-5. JU. 5-8012.

—8
It13 PARKWOOD PI.. N.W.—l-bed-

rm ant,, newly dec ; conv. transp ;
S4O. «nc.l. utils. TU. 2-2,347.

1718 NEWTON BT. N.W.—2 bedrms .
llv. rm.. kit., ovt. bath. glass porch;
2d floor; utils. Incl. Idry. rm ;
adults; $95. RA. 3-P095 after fl p m.

CF.ORGETOWN. 1304 Mi Wl*.—s lge
rms. completely pvt.; planted ter-
race; smartlv dec : $135. Suitable
3 or 4 AD 4-0931. 8

OA. AVE. N.W.. i(tin—l rm, alcove.
kit,, bath, transn at door; adults;

{
entile home, parking facilities
M 3-34•’0. RA*. 3-2828. —l3

•02 12th N.F..—ln Jewish home, nice
little enartment for settled Jewish
lady. TT«e of phone. LI. 4-8063.

—8
ASAC OSTIA. Ifln2 lrtth at,, s e— Pvt

llv rm , bedrm., bath, kit.., scr.
north; oil heat. —l3

1855 CALVERT ST. N.W.. nr. ]Bth
and Columbia rd and Bhoreham
Hotel- Efflr nr 1-bedrm apt: elev
bldg.; n**w furn . office on prem.—9

18.58 INGLESIDE TERRACE. N.W.—
L/v rm . b*flrm„ kit. huh; uUU.fret; SB6 mo. DU. 7-8898. «

Am. p. c (c—t.i |
1,441 MOM ISLAND m N.W— 1'

I Lea. rm. kit. Mmlpvt. bath. Moat
see to appreciate. Reasonable —t

4*B LONGFELLOW BT. H.?.—2 bed-
I rms . liv rm.. kit., bath. pvt. entr .

, utils Incl.; adults only —S
1787 21a* ST. N.W.—Larga bed-liv
rm . kitchen, bath: utlla. Incl : $55
per mo. —S

DUPONT CIRCLE AREA—Apts . at-,
trac furn 590-580. Incl utils .!
Large air-cooled RA 3-2356 —Si

THE MONTANA-—Nicely furn l-rm.<
effle. apt., suitable for 2 persons. All
utils. incL: convenient location 4
blk. off Conn, ave.; elev. bldg.

: w switchboard service. Bee Res
Mgr.. 1726 M st. n.w.. DI. 7-S7SI.

—8
NR. THOMAS CIRCLE—Bedrm . liv.

rm . kitchenette, bath: nicely furn.;

i 589 mo. CO. 5-8735. —8
3.150 17th N.W. at Newton—Entire Ist
fl, 2 bedrms., liv. rm., kit., bsth. scr.

; porch; utils, washer; $125. —8
s72.sß—Entire top floor; pvt. entr.:

, nicely furn.; express bus; all utils
RA. 3-7059 after 6 p.m. —8

1436 OGDEN WT. N.W.. off 16th st.
j nr. Woodner Plaxa—Newly dec.,;

: selectively furn.; 2-rra.. kit., bath
j apt : must see to appreciate: 10'
i mins, downtown; now $82.50. Apply,
j Apt 2 or DE 2-3009. —8 j;:oe QUINCYST. N.W.—505 mo.; liv.

rm . bedrm.. kit., bath; util. Incl:' TA. 9-1333. 7* i
NICELY FURN. EFFICIENCIES. Utils.!

linens 510-512 wk. 1324 Vermont
I ave. n.w. CO. 5-5004. —Hi
3025 15th ST. N.W.—Large liv. rm,

bedrm., comb, dinette-kitchen, and
bath: furn ; newly redecorated.
584.50 mo., utils, incl. see res mgr.

—lO
519 C ST. N.E. (Stanton Park)—

1 Ffflc . large rm, kit., bath, porch.
569 50. Apply Apt. 2, RA. 6-9703.

—in
3025 15th ST. N.W.—Efficiency apt .

, furn, S7O a month, utilities incl
I See resident manager.- —lO
939 EMERSON ST. N.W. ln apt.

bldg.: liv. rm.. bedrm, kit., bath.
Utils.: $68,60. RA. 6-8827 —8

BOLLING FIELD—Newly furn. and
dec.; 1 bedrm.; all utlla.; $89,40.
JO. 1-1016; JO. 2-1065 —8

1535 N.H. AVE. N.W, “The Pana-
manian’—2nd-floor front effle. apt.;
$65. Incl. linens. —9

2633 ADAMSMILLRD, 1 block from
18th and Columbia rd.—Efficiency

apt, living-bedroom combination,
large dinette and kitchen, foyer:
corner apartment; accommodates 2:
$75: girls preferred. Also 2-bedroom
apartment, large rooms, beautifully;
furnished, with piano: special at
slls mo. Janitor on premises. NO.
7-2785 or ME. 8-5700. —8

729 QUEBEC PLACE N.W —2 bed-
rms, liv.rm, kit, bath; $65 month,
incl. Utils. AD. 4-6629. —7

TAKOMA. D. C.—Mod. garden-type;
bldg. spac. 2-bedrm. apt.: slls.
utils, incl.; avail. June 1. 6980 Maple
st. n.w, RA. 6-8882. TU. 2-0105.

—»

GEORGETOWN—2 beautifully dec.
apts, compl. furn.: liv. rm, din.
rm, bedrm, kit, bath, sun porch;

i $l7O Excel, closet space; liv. rm,.i
din, foyer, bedrm, bath, kit.;
all utils. DE. 2-4506 or AD. £-8046.

MASS. AVE. N.W, 1107—Newly deco-
rated apt, nicely furnished: suitable
for couple: SOS per mo. 8*

DUPONT CIRCLE AREA—I bedroom,
living room, kitchenette, dinette,

bath and shower. Also efficiency.
RE 7-5299 —lO

j1922 BILTMORE ST. N.W, nr. 18th
and Col. rd —Efficiency and dinette,
kitchen and bath: S7O mo. Also effl-

-1 ciency, 546. Incl. utilla. RM. 3-9077.
—lO

434 15th ST. N-E.—Entire 2nd fl,
2 rms, kit, bath. Utlla. Incl. $75.
JU. 5-2531. —9

3121 NEWTON ST. N.E.—Large bed-
rm, kitchen; newly dec.; ¥» blk.
carline. SOS. HO. 2-3277. 9

COLUMBIA RD. AND 18th ST. --

Lovely effle, incl. util*. Por 1 or 2. s
I CO. 5-2274 —9 j
jLONDON HALL. Apt. Hotel. 1133¦ 13th st. n.w.—Effle. apt, bed-liv.,

rm, kit., bath; day or wk. NA. 8-i
9010. —9

GEORGETOWN. 1307 29th st —Bed-
rm, liv.rm, kit, bath; firepl.; 4 ex-i
pas urea; $lO5 mo. HO. 2-3168. —9!

GEORGETOWN. 2530 Que st n.w—-
1-bedrm apt. In apt. bldg. Be# any|
time, apartment open Apt. 24

WILSON HOUSES, 1022 18th st. n.w.
Excel. 2-rm. apts.; S6O-590-$100:
bachelor apts, S7O. AD. 2-9290.

j FRANCIS SCOTT KEY APT. HOTEL,
i Completely furn apts. by day or
I week. Call NA. 8-5425.

2440 16th ST. N.W.—Several size*;

one rm, dressing closet and bath,

for l.h k, $67.50 mo.; effle. apt,
S9O mo.; also 2 rms, kit, dinette.;
bath. sll6 mo.; 3 rms, kit, dinette,
bath. $l5O mo.; utils. Incl. Apply;
switchboard. .—6 .

1151 PARK RD. N.W.—3 sixes; 1

rm. and bath. $52.50 mo.; 1 rm,
kit. and bath. $72.50 mo.; 2 rms
kit. and bath. $95 mo.; utils, incl.

—8
1418 PARK RD. N.W.—One rm, kit,
bath. 565; 2 rms, kit, bath. $75:

i 3 rms, kit. and bath. 585 and $95
mo.; utils, incl. See res. mgr, Apt.

8. —8
»! DUPONT CIRCLE vicinity 4 rms,
t I kit, bath 2nd fl. of beaut, recond.

! house. Group of refined gentlemen;
i everything furn. CO. 5-5770. CO.
! 5-2644. —l2
LIV. RM, bedrm . kit, bath, util.:

4526 13th n.w, $72. $74: 4520 Ga.
' ave, $‘*; cples. only. RA. 3-1883.

N.W. MODERN APT. BUILDING—-
-2 rms . kitchen-dinette, bath. $75
month, utilities included. 313 H

* st n.w. Inquire Apartment 1. —8
112 KENTUCKY AVE. S.E.—2 lge.

• nicely furn. rms, pvt. bath, lge

J refgr. and stove; $02.50. LU. 4-
4603 —8

- NR. SHOREMAN—LoveIy studio w.
; porch, utils, incl, $lO. Adi. rm.
. avail. 1048 Calvert. AD. 4-9681.

—8
. NR. BOLLING FIELD, apt. bide.;

liv. rm, bedrm, kit. and bath,
compl. furn.; children O. K. SBS.
62 Forrester s.w. Apply Apt. 2 or

T&O SEPARATE APTS, with bed-
room. living room, kitchen, bath.
AD. 2-8024 8*

4909 KANSAS AVE. N.W.—4-rm. apt.,
pvt. entr.; 15 min. to town, busts
at door. RA. 3-0121. —l3

VIC. SHOBEHAM—lmmaculate apt.
in large bldg.; view on park. Avail.
1 year WO. 6-0082.. —9

1808 CONN. AVE.—Front, well furn.
Liv. rm.. bedrm . kit. and bath.
Price, $98.50. Apply mgr. on prem-
ises. —l3

501 2nd ST. S.E.—Bsmt. apt.. 3 rms.
and pvt. bath; 2 other apts ; $59.
S6O and $65; adults. LI. 4-4236.

—l3
2 BEDRMS.. liv. rm, kit., bath Cple
to share. S6O mo. Avail, immed. 801
Taylor st, RA. 6-5022. —8

PRIVATE Is! FL., i rms,. kit., bath,
porch. Capitol Hill; $65 mo, LI. 3-
4779.

5027 7th N.W.—Llv. rm, 1 bedrm.,
kit. and bath; $75 mo.; incl. utils.;
well furn. TU. 2-7241. —8

2 ROOMS, pvt. bath, redecorated.
Baby accepted. $14.25 a week. 604
G st. s.e.. LI. 3-9692. TU. 2-2952.

l3
DUPONT CIRCLE. 2122 P st. n w

Liv. rm, bedrm., kit. and pvt. bath.
$75 per mo. —8

1652 IRVING ST. N.W.—Front rm
and kit adjoining bath; employed
couple; SSO mo. No pets

16th AND MT. PLEASANT—Nice. lge.
; front; S6O. Also home for sale to

1 you and children; $5,000. AD.
I 4-0060. —l3
W ALKING DISTANCE Ft. Myer. close

; Pentagon; mod. 18-unit bldg. Large
i rms. Ideal for children, pvt. park-

; in*, air cond. available. 2 bedrms..
$94.50 plus utils. 1215 N. Qutnn,

! JA. 7-8427. —9
5.E.—592.50 per mo.: liv. rm.. bed-
rm.. dinltte. kit., bath. Children
accepted. No lease. LU. 1-3544. —9

1755 *‘P” ST. N.W.—Redec, 1 rm,
kitchenette and nvt. bath, effle. apt

, $69 50. incl. linens. —9
NEWTON ST. N.W., 172f1, Apt. No. 2

i —2 rooms, kitchen and bath, with
' large screened porch and yard; utils, fIncl. $79.50; nice quiet neighbor-!
! hood: near transp.: see mgr. in

bsmt. apf- or ca 1i WH6-6484. j
THE WESTCHESTER

1-bedrm. apt., attr. furn.. for house-
keeping; avail, from June 1 to Oct.
1. Call EM. 3-6882. 9 to 10 a.m

DOWNTOWN LOCATION—EffIe. bed -

liv. rm.. kit., pvt. bath; S7O mo.;
incl. utilities.

3 ROOMS—Pvt bath: $22 week: incl.
utilities. Child welcome. JU. 9-6784.

“NEAR WALTER REED~HOSPITAL"
1420 TUCKERMAN BT. N.W.

Large, attrac. 1-bedrm. apt, Opod
transp. nearby. See Supt., Mr.
Kernan at 1430. or call H. O.

BMITHY CO.. BT. 3-3300. —8

336 ADAMS BT. N E.—4 rms.. kit.
and bath: $55.

2109 18th BT. N.W—2 apt*.; «ne 3

rm*. and one 4 rms.: $57.50 and $65.

1'23 EAST CAPITOL BT.—2 rms..
kit. and bath: redec.; $45.

2501 N ST. S.E.—2 rms.. kit. and

bath: S7O, Incl. utilities. See Janitor.

1731 20th St. N.W.. block Conn,

ave and R—One-bedroom apt.,
southern exposure. 7 windows; beau-
tifully furnished; porch. well-
equipped kitchen. $125. Call WIL-
LIAMS. DU 7-5039. after 6 p.m.
Saturday, all day Sunday. Monday.

THE CEL-MAR TOWERS
1.114 MASSACHUSETTS AVE. N.W.
This ultramodern, well-kept bldg,

with 34-hr. awltchbomrd and tier
aervlee has lust one of our lge
tastefully furn. efflr. apt, with full
kitchen and dinette, lge. closets,
etc. Acatlable now; only *89.60mo. incl. util. Apply at desk, or
call ME. 8-3477.

i —8

Embassy Apartments
1613 Harvard *t. n.w.: effle.. large
llv rm.. mod. kit., dinette, and bath:
nicely furn.. air cond.. secretarial
service: elevator bldg., good location.

FairfaxVilia ge~Apts.
2001 38th 8T; S.E.

See Ad. Under Apts. Unfurn.. D. C.

j 1940 BILTMORE n.w.
Apt. bldg ; 2 lge. comf. apt*.; 1 and

• i 2 bedrms.. living-din. rm, kit,
* bath: pvt. entr.; 2 tlrl* or men;

$65-$l 10. Year lease. AD. 4-7580
.1 —8

DELIGHTFULLY
i j FURNISHED

Apt. In beat D. C. location In em-
bassy row at Meridian Park. New.
fireproof year-through alr-eondl-

: tlonert building. All ultramodern
i! facilities: TV. garage, ample storage

apace, secretarial service, automatic
laundry; furnished hast of all, la-

>. eluding china, linens, blankets. Ml-

| Am SUKNtSHID—P. C

1 Nr. 18th and Newton N.W.
2 hodrm, . U». r« M, jtrt. hath;
•fas F. tael, util Bm. 5-3*74.

1322 15th ST. N.W.
Mld-citr abu.. lorelr 3 mu.. Mtb.
foyer: walk downtown: 580. 585.
TA. 8-4140. NO 7-6111. ~-10

j 2501 Calvert St. N.W.
Opp. Shoreham hotel we have avall

this 1 -rm, kit. and bath, effle. apt.;
furnished tastefully. S9O mo, utlla.
incl. See Janitor to Inspect.

Sullivan Bros.
1520 K St. N.W ME. 8-43231

1 BEDROOM !
¦ Large and desirable; attractively

furnished; alr-cond. ;exe«l. lo-
catlon: on 30-day basis. Phone
WO. 6-6282. —9

CHILLUM MANOR
N.W. Mo. nve. and N. Cap. st.—Mod

de luxe. nicely furn, lge 1 and 2
‘ bedrm. apts, 17 min downtown:

1 carpeted halls. $lO5-5135 mo, utils.
’! Included RA. 3-4464.

| Rosemary Apts.
Met. Washington’s Finest
2-Bdrm. Furnished Apts.

Luxurious Living Plus .

Free Swimming
Pool

OPENINO MAY 14

TV AVAILABLE
1929 EAST-WEST HWY.
JU. 8-1170—JU. 8-4313

Write, Phone for
Free Brochure >

1365
Savannah St. S.E.

I If you are looking for a furnished 2-
bedroom apartment, visit our rental
office. We have these unit* renting
for $111.75 and $114.50. Including
all utilities. Por immediate or later
occupancy.

Office Hours: Mon, Wed, Pri. and
Bat, 9-5: Tues. and Thurs, 9-8.
Sunday, 11-6.

JO. 2-0151

CHESAPEAKE TERRACE
[Attractive large 1 and 2 bedroom

furnished apts. in modern garden-

type development; extensive grounds,
; inclosed playground; laundry room;

outdoor clotheslines: off-street park-
ing, utils, incl. EXPRESS BUS.

$95 TO $l2O
4242 4th Bt. B.E.

Res. Mgr, Apt. 6 JO. 2-0770

! CENTRALLY LOCATED
Bus at Door

Exceptionally nice 1-bedroom apts.;
front and rear entrances, small rear
porch, cross vent.; amply furnished;
mod dec. $84.50. See janitor.

. 4313 GEORGIA AVE. N.W.
NA. 8-0580

¦! DREYFUSS BROS., 10l» 15th St. N.W.

i r=!L_
; 420 NEWCOMB ST. S.E.
.ißeautlfullj turn. 1-bedrm. not. with

. liv. rm.. kit. »nd bath Only $75.
ii 3 minutes from Bolllnx Field For

appt. to inspect, call Mr. Granie.
• EM. 2-8000.
’I
I Legum & Gerber Realty Co.

i —8

ROCK CREEK
Air-Cond.—Completely Purn.
Nr. Conn. Ave.—Pree Parking

1 BEDRM. $125 MO.
‘EFFICIENCY-- 100 MO.
! 2411 20th ST. N.W.

Mgr, on Premises. Apt. 2
DE. 2-0027 DU. 7-1566

1 8

3101 PA. AVE. S.E.
Avail, immed —»Attrac. furn. 1 -bedrm.
apt, S9O incl. util.; no children or
pets. See Janitor for Inspection. —-9

Connecticut Ave. Apt.
One large bedroom and efficiency

apartment available. Living room,
dining foyer, kitchen and bath. Mod-
ern kitchen and built-in tub with
tile shower. Walk-in closets: taste-
fully and completely furnished: Ve-

L netian blinds- 24-hour switchboard
and elevator service. Also available,

I 2-bedroom apartment. HO. 2-6574.
' The Northumberland

2 bedrms, liv. rm, din. rm, kit,
. bath; well furn.; outside exposure;

accommodates 4. HO. 2-3280.

conn. Ave.
Efficiency: air-cond.; beautiful, «pa-

clous, suitable for 2: modern and
comfortable: ideal residential; pood
transp. L-2. L-4 bus; conv. *nop-

{»ing; 24-hour secretarial aervlce;
aundry. sundeck; $125. Unfurn-

ished. $89.50 and $95. EM. .3-2800.

The Chesapeake Apts.
4607 CONNf AVE. N.W.

Efficiency and one bedroom nicely
furnished. immediate occupancy,
call manager, EM. 2-1200. —7

COLORED—II 2 tOth ST. S.E.—2rms.. kit. and bath, utils, furn. Nr.
carline. Cple. preferred. LI. 7-2073.

—9
COLORED—TWO NEWLY and neatly

furnished apts. for rent. Employed
people. RA 3-2285. 8*

COLORED—I RM.. kit., bath: adults
only. DE 2-9456. —ll

COLORED—3 RMS. and semiprivate
bath. 3440 llth st. n.w., AD. 4-
1217.

COLORED—II2B 9th ST. N.W.—
(Petworth)—Lovely, new decorated
efficiency apt. Lge. rms. RA. 3-5347
or RA. 3-4110. —8

COLORED—I 329 RANDOLPH ST.
N.W’.—Nicely furnished; 1 rm. and
kit. with powder rm.; sls week.TU 2-6158. —8

COLORED—I3S2 FAIRMONT ST.
N.W.—Clean, attrac.: suitable 2
persons; $65 mo. Shown 6 to 8 p.m.

—9
COLORED—FULL BASEMENT APT.

—Partly furn.; teas.; utils, furn.
Also furn. room. TU. 2-4187. -—9

COLORED—IO3 ROCK CR. CHURCH
RD. N.W.—2 rooms, kit. and semi-
pvt. bath; utils, incl.; $76 mo Call
RA. 6-6639. —l3

COLORED—I-KM. APT.. UK of kit :
quiet home: no children; married,
employed'cple. or agle. LI. 3-1758.

COLORED —CALL 10 TO 4 DAILY—-
16th st. n.e., nr. C. 2 rooms,
kitchen, bath, private: $65. V. D.
JOHNBTON HU. 3-4615. —9

APTS. FURNISHED—MO.
COTTAGE ClTY—Bedrm.. kit., liv -

, din. combination, pvt. bath: util,

f incl.; conv. transp. UN. 4-8488.
—9

HYATTBVILLE—First-floor furn. bed-
.i rm, llv. rm., kit., bath; sernd. porch,

pvt. entr.; util.; SBS. Call AP. 7-
7484. —8

NO. 11 LEE AVE-, Tak. Pk.. Md
2 rms.. full kit. and bath; s6<> mo.
OL. 2-5202. —9

1 AND 2 BEDROOM APTS.—Attrac-
tively furnished, from SBS up. in-
cluding all utilities. For information
call RE. 5-8001.

LARGE EFFICIENCY APT with

Jirivate bath and entrance; S7O mo,
ncl. utils ; 3612 39th ave., Colmar

Manor. Mti, WA. 7-1213. —8
<707 EDMONBTON RD. —Attractive
knotty-plne bawment apt.: llv. rm.,
din. rm.. bedrm., kit., bath and
garage: private entrance; yard: utils
incl.; $69.50. Call Jl. 2-6746 for
appt. —8

TAK. PK.—2 bedrms., liv.-din., elec
l kit., freezer, refgr.. pvt. &h. bath;

utils : compl. furn.; oh.; $125. .TU
, 5-4688. —9

CHEVY CHASE. MD.. near NIH and
\ Chevy Chase and Columbia Clubs
.1 Util* included. OL. 2-3173.—10

TAKOMA PARK—Clean attrac. 1-
bedrm apt. furn. and unfurn. Autc
washer: all utils; SBO and $95 ea

; WA. 7-1799. —7

: APTS. FURNISHED—VA.

Am FUtH—MP. (C—t.) |
TAX. PX—Very clean studio room.''

lge. kit- pvt. tntr.: agle. or empl.;
epie ; share bath with 1; 970. ineL
utils. JU. 8-9880. —8

FLOWER AND PRfEY BRANCH
AREA—A VERY NICE. NEWLY
PUSH. 2-bedrm.: extra large apt,!
in modern bldg, with off-street park-
ing, nice residential area, near shop-i
pine and transp.; excel, for 3 or 4
adults or small family: must be seen
to appreciate. 8301 Garland ave,
Takoma Park. JU 7-0173 —9

Silt? 31st ST, NT. RAINIER; bed-
rm. and kitchen, share bath; em-

ployed; 1 fare. WA. 7-0832.
MOUNT RAINIER, MD.—Furn, ef-

ficiency apt. in pvt. home; lge. comb,

j liv.-bedrm, modern kit.; plenty of

1 closet and storage space; share bath
j with family of 2. WA. 7-0848. —8
4-ROOM APT.. 20 min. downtown

! Wash.; bath, fireplace, yard, flowers,

j trees, shops, quiet. JU. 0-4559.

NE. WALTER REED: l.tfl ; Ilf. rm..
2 bedrms, sleep, porch, dinette, kit.
and bath: adults. JU. 9-0989.

UNIVERSITY HILLS
Newly furnished modern de luxe 2-

bedroom apartment. Including car-
pets. drapes, picture*, etc. Must be
seen to be appreciated.

3424 Tulane Drive. HA. 2-7799

CLOSE-IN SILVER STRING; on bus-

line: 1 blk. ,hopptax; 2 bedrms.:
nicely furn.. he»t Bad hat water

JAMES C. CONLEY &CO.
9575 08. Av*. JU. 9,134

KIRKWOOD
NEWLY FURNISHED

1-BEDROOM APT., SIOO
Including All Utilities

Write or Call for Free Brochure
2731 Nicholson Bt, W. Hyatt*, Md.

AP. 7-2252 AP. 7-1865

KAYWOOD
GARDENS

4101 KAYWOOD PLACE

MOUNT RAINIER, MD.

IMMEDIATE OCCUPANCY

1 Just across the District line, 1 bus
fare. Excellent bus facilities. Con-
venient to shopping center and
theater.

Nicely furnished apartment consist-
ing of recept. hall. liv. rm, dinette,
bedrm, kit. and bath; $lO5 per mo,
incl. util.

AVAILABLE M*Y 1*
- Reception hall. liv. rm, dinette, 2

bedrms, kit. and bath; $124.20. Incl.
utilities.

. Plenty of parking, lovely grounds.
: Apply In person. WA. 7-6200. —9

APTS. FURNISHED—VA.
N. ARL.-WESTOVER 2-bedrm.:

5150 mo.; chil, pets, fenced yd. Ke
8-2380. —lO

’ K. ARL.-WESTOVER 2 bedrm,*
550 wk. for 3, 52 extra for ea. add.
person: cKil, pet*, fenced yd. KE
8-2389

- 10
, ARL Newly furn effle, 585: 1 bed-

-1 room. $99.50; 2 bedrms, 5110. 1710
. N. 16th st. Apt. 4. JA. 2-0721. —9

. ALEXANDRlA—Efficiency and 1-bed-

room apartment: Janitor service,

laundry privileges; downtown loca-
tion. all utilities: 575 to 592.50.
Call TE. 6-6670 between 10 a m
and 6 p.m.

. J¦ ALEXANDRIA—Liv.rm, bedrm, kit,
pvt. bath; empl. couple. Phone SO.
5-7098. —ll

ARLINGTON—Liv. rm, bedrm, kit.;
completely furn.; close to Pentagon
and Port Myer Call MRS. WOLFE.
JA. 5-5555. —7

• ARL. N.—Lge. bedrm, 8 closets, liv.
rm, din, kit, bath, laundry; apt.

• bldg.; conv. loc.; *94. KE. 8-4815.
—l2

FAIRUNGTON—3-room apartment:
, very airy; will sublease for 3 months.

» Call TE. 8-Jl5O. —8
- PARKFAIRFAX Garden apt.; 3

rms. and bath: avail. June 1 through
Sept. 1. Call KI. 8-8867. —8

BACHELOR APT. for mature gentle-
man who desires a quiet, comfortable

i home: bed-sitting room, kit, bath;
pvt. entr.; Ven. blinds, television,
porch, lawns, trees, gardens: pvt.

• parking; 10 min. to Pent, over Me-
morial pkwy. SBS. including all

. utilities. JA. 8-8734. —8
i ARL—SIO7.SO. utils incl. Beautifully
.| and compl. furn. 3rd floor. 1 bedrm.;
i pet accepted. Close to transp. and
[ shopping. JA. 7-4487. GROOM CO,

JA. 5-9010 after 4 p.m. —8
ARL, 1038 20th st. South—l to 3
rms, kit. and bath. pvt. entr.; suit-
able 1-4 persons. 5 mins. Pentagon,

on busline. Bee after 5 p.m. *—l3
: BASEMENT APT. —1 bedrm, liv. rm,

kit. and bath, pvt, ent, all utils.
- furn.: conv. to bus. Employed adults

preferred. Call after o:30 p.m. or
all day Sunday. Reasonable. 1903

: N. Randolph at, Ari. JA. 8-1207.
—8

1 8. ARL.—Liv. rm, bedrm, kit. and
• bath: newly dec. Couple preferred.
• $75 mo. JA. 2-9363. —8
¦ TERRACE APT. located selected sec-
• tion N. Arl., 10 min. Navy. Penta-
. son, State; alr-cond.: particularly

suitable for 2 bachelors; liv. rm.
25x21. picture window, open flrepl .
custom oar with hot and cold water:
refgr.. cooking facilities; bedrm. 15x

* 15. bath; completely furn.. Incl.
- linens and utils. Phone JA. 8-8513.

—8
2 N. ARL.—Effle. apt., nicely furn.,

conv. and comfortable; employed
couple preferred. KE. 8-6721. —9

FALLS CHURCH, conv. to Arl Hall

Jand Ft. Myer—3-rm. and bath apt.,
completely furn.. In 4-family unit;

$99.50 per mo. Call KE. 8-6677 ors JE. 3-1141. —8
N. ARL.—2 bedrms.. liv. rm., dinette,

e kit., bath; conv. to buses, stores.
- D. C. and Pentagon. Adults. Price,

SIOO. JA. 2-4368. —9
- ARLINGTON—2 rms.. kitchenette: 1

i blk. to bus; suitable working couple;

7 utils, furn. JA. 8-0543. —8
NEARBY VIRGINIA Light, airy

English basement apartment In spa-
i clous, secluded country place: three

large rooms, kitchen, bath: elec., hot
water, heat furnished: $75 monthly.

. MRS. STANLEY CARPER. Broker.
2 McLean, Va.. EL. 6-3505 or EL 6-

„ 4402. 8*
BEAUTIFULLY FURNISHED 1-bed-

rm. apt. in apt. bldg. nr. Ft. Myer.
in Arl.; avail, today; for 2 or 3

» girls or adult couple; sllO mo . 6
I mos. or longer; also avail., 2-bedrm.

- apt. Phone for appt., WH. 6-9520.
1— 13

: FORT BENNETT APTS.
• Lovely 1-bedrm. apt., recently furn.,

in modern decor. Kitchen equipped
- with aPDlianres. BES. MGR. MRS
». CUMBERLAND. 1621 N. 21st ST.
> JA. 5-4044.

To reach; Over Key Bridge, west on
Lee hwy. 1 blk. to Oak st.. right to
Pierce st.. left on Pierce to corner

- —lO
ALEXANDRIA

‘ SHIRLEY DUKE
£ APARTMENTS
r 4613 DUKE ST.
- ALEXANDRIA, VA.
I-
n FREE INFORMATION
h MAILED YOU TODAY!
» CALL KI. 8-5100
'

Inquire About the Attractive
t Furn. Apartment Plan
>r

r UNFURNISHED
J 1 BEDRM. „$60.00 to $68.00
,d 2 BEDRMS- $75.00 to 77.50

INCLUDES ALL UTILITIES
1° EXCEPT ELECTRICITY
1 Rental office open 7 day, rach week,

Mon through Frl . 8:30 a m to 8
p.m ; Bat 8:30 am. to 6 p.m.; Bun.,
10 a.m. to 6 p.m.

POMPONIO
5 DAY-WEEK-MONTH

j For Your Every Apartment Need
i The Finest in Northern Va.’s Suburban Apt. Living

r

Convenience—Comfort—Rolling Grounds

, * EFFICIENCIES
* FURNISHED 1 AND 2 BEDROOMS
* UNFURNISHED 1 AND 2 BEDROOMS
* TRANSIENTS

NOW FEATURING FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE
AND ENJOYMENT ANOTHER POMPONIO FEATURE:

d

FREE TV!!!
WITH COMPLETE 24-HOUR REPAIR SERVICE

IN OUR

Newly Furnished
SPACIOUS 1 AND 2 BEDROOM APTS.

ii AS WELL AS IN OUR EFFICIENCIES
#

e

i ,
JE. 3-8573

S

| Am. UNFUINISHID—D.C. ll
GEORGETOWN—2 iwi., ktt: lo- "

ST
Bo'LLIXG Offwly 4« l-k*4-

rm. garden apt, 569.50, util*. iikcLj
j JO. 2-1055. JO 1-1015.

, NEAR GEORGETOWN—i and S bed-1
! rms.. modern, auiet wooded area:;

no children; 582 *0 and 595. JA ,8-1133 —9 '
WALTER REED ARIA Cedar

Courts; liv. rm, 2 bedrm*, kit,
bath, porch; 590. plus gas. elec.
RA 3-1505 —7 ,

BEST DEAL IN TOWN—Only 557 50 1
for large living room, separate din-
ing room, bedroom, bath, kitchen.
Abundant closet space, spacious .
screened-in rear porch and fenced-
in rear yard In 4-unlt bldg. Newly
decorated throughout. Call OL. 0-4731. —9

BEACON APTS, 1801 Calvert at. n.w. ,
Bev„ nr. 18th and Col. rd.; 1-

bedrm. apt and 2 bedrms.. liv. rm.,
din. rm, kit, bath. EM. 3-9077.

GEORGETOWN. 2530 Que st.—One
and two bedrm. apts. in apt. bldg.;
Bee any time. Open. Apts. 4 and 32. i

CAPITOL HILL S.E.—Liv. rm . bed-|
rm, kit. and bath, excel, cond.; new
blinds, window screens and new
refer. 550.50 mo incl. utils. MR.
BEBOLD. NA. 8-9112 'til 6; eves,

und week ends. OL 4-6487. —lO
.APT. A. 2905 Pairlawn ave. a.e.—Liv.

rm, bedrm, dinette, kit. and bath,
ground floor: tenant furnishes elec.;
551. OL. 4-3824.

510 C BT. N.E. (STANTON PARK)
Bedrm. liv. rm, dinette, kit, bath;
large rms. Could be office-home
comb. SBS or $95, furn. Apply Apt
2. RA. 6-0703. —lO

18th AND COLUMBIA RD.—Nice 1-
bedrm, kit, bath. liv. rm. apt.: in
quiet apt. bldg.; $75. OL. 2-8378.

—8
210 31th ST. S.l.—Reduced rents.

2-bedrm apt. Lge. liv. rm. and
din. space. Newly decor. Close to
schools and transp. Ideal for amall
family. Rent now, only $79.50
plua utils. Key at 3339 C st. a.e.
Apt. 1. or call GEORGE Y. WORTH-
INGTON & SON. 1027 K st. n.w.,
NA. 8-3326 or after 6 p.m, call
JU. 7-6518. —8

3222 AND 3224 E BT. 8.E.—1-bedrm.
apt, all large rooms, plenty of
closet space Penced-in yard. Close
to transp. and schools. Rent only

$55 plus utils. Get key at 3222.
Apt. 5. Mrs. Barnes or GEORGE
Y. WORTHINGTON & BONB. 1027
K Bt. n.w, NA. 8-3326 or after 0
pm. call JU. 7-6518. —8

2015 R BT. N.W.—2 rms, kitchen-
ette and bath: bldg, in excel, cond
Desirable location: 590 per mo.
Call C. E. WARREN. WA. 7-3003.

—8
AIR-COND. 1 BEDRM.—Very pleas-

ant view and choice corner apt.
completely redecorated. One of
Wash.’s finest centrally alr-cond.
bldgs. Exclusive National Cathedral
area. Beautifully kept wide lawn.
Bun deck: 24-hour secretarial switch-
board service, master TV antenna,
self-laundrv fsells, ample free park-
lng: on direct busline. Inquire resi-

-1 dent manager. IDAHO TERRACE
| 3040 Idaho ave. n.w, EM. 3-0600.

NR. CAPITOL—Bedrm , liv.rm"7kit,
bath; newly dec.: very quiet sec-tion. OL. 4-0353. —8

• 3rd BT. N.E. Lge, 1-bedrm. apt,
with sep. dinette; scr. porch. In mod.
duplex apt bldg Avail. June 1;
562.09. JU. 9-7004. —8

, 3rd AND DECATUR VIC.—2 bedrms,
liv rm, dinette kit, bath: apt.
bldg : 572.50. incl. heat and hot
water. TU. 2-0525. —8

1615 FRANKLIN BT. N.E. Effle
• apt, in mod. bldg, with carpeted

1 halls. Lge. liv. rm, dinette, kitchen.
dressing room and bath: 562.50,
utils. Incl. Call res. mgr, AD.
2-8768. 8

: 1408 STAPLE BT. N.E, Apt. 4—Liv.
rm, bedrm . dinette, kit, bath:
rear scr. porch. JU. 8-2008. —8

. 14.31 HARVARD ST. N.W.—Very de-¦ slrable. 2-bedrm. apt, with porch:
dntn. loc.; $75 mo.; adults only
Res. mgr. Apt. 24. —8

2140 10th ST. N.W.—Living room. 2
\ bedrms, kit, bath. slls mo. Also

’ liv. rm, din rm, .3 bedrms, kit, and
' 2 baths, 5100 mo. Apply switchbd.

. S2W) 13th ST. N.W.—3 newly decor.¦ »Dts.: 2 rms.. kit. and bath.WALSH CONSTRUCTION CO, CO.
5-1411 —R

2113 GIRARD FL. N.K.—5 rooms,
pvt. bath, pvt entr.. 2nd floor. For
appt. JU. 8-9008. —8

FT. STEVENS DR. N.W., nr. Walter
: Reed. 1 bedrm., lee. closets; In

l quite bid*. Avail May 15-Mav 31.
. Res. mgr., Apt. 201. RA. 6-0051.

. 4824 NEW HAMPSHIRE
. 2-bedrms. In apt. bide : clean; *BS
. mo. Kev at Apt. 4. DI. 7-0830,

RA. 3-3679. 8 I
: Ist AND MISSOURI AVE. N.W.—

Lee , 1-bedrm, duplex apt.; screened;
porch; *72.60. Apply 47 Missouri!1 ave. —l3 i

l 284)1 15th BT. N.W.—Lge. bright jefficiency, mod. elev. bldg, sun deck;!
• 571.50. incl. utils. Bet res. mgr.
s —l3

; ENTIRE FLOOR, lovely mod, spacious iapt.: 2 to 4 adults; nice for girls;!
rear; center of city. LI. 3-4779. I

1 NR. 18th AND COLUMBIARD.~N.wJj —1 or 3-bedrm. apts. 1858 Mint-j
M wood pi. n.w, DU. 7-2125.

: THE CLIFTON. 1323 Clifton st. n.w.— 1
1 5 lge. rms, 4 beds. din. rm, liv rm,I

. kit. and pantry, 2nd-fl. front. $110:|also 4 lge. rms.. 4 beds. 880. See:
1 Janitor or call NO. 7-4042. —9

. 4014 7th BT. N.E.—Attrac. 3-room ‘
apt.: private entrance: private bath; I

\ rice yard. UN. 4-3756. —8
, NAYLOR GARDENS—Beautifully fur-!

nished 2-bedroom apt., conv. to 8011%
% ing and Andrews, near shops, schools.r bus. theater; cool and nice. JO.
} 8-4446. —8

SUBLET. 3 months, vie. 16th at. n.w.
—l-bedrm. apt, attractively furn.:

» 5100 month, incl. utils. Hemlock1 4-5141. —8
’ 1312 EUCLID N.W, apt. bldg —Beaut.

. front 2 rms, kit, tiled bath, shower;
newly dec. EM. 3-9191.

FUBN. APT. FOR RENT—Children
welcome. Apply ill3rd st. n.e. —8

STORE AND 2 APTS.: off Mass, ave..
725 2nd st. n.w.; $23,500. low down
payment. DEMATATIS REALTY CO..
BT. 3-8561: RA. 6-2878. —8

BOLLING FIELD AREA 4-family
brk. apt. bldg., with gas heat: units
contain 2 rms.. kit., large dinette-
tile bath and spacious Inclosed
porch; 2 apts. furn. 9*£ return.

I Phone Mr. Yount, with FRANK 8
PHILLIPS. EM. 3-2279. —8

APT. BLDG. N.W.—ls units, built
1950: low rents: colored tenants.
Priced less than flVi times rent.
Price. $65,000; aprox. $20,000 cash
required. Call WILLIAMJ. DAVIB.
INC.. 800 H st. n.w.. NA. 8-3556:
evenings, JU. 9-6723. —8

A PF.ACH OF AN APT. in an attrac-
tive 4-family bldg. Wait till you
see this fine and cheerful one-bed-
room apt. with large dining area
plus excellent room arrangement

,| and spacious kit., laundry and stor-
age in basement: $63.60 incl. heat
and hot water. Only Va block to ex-
press transportation and close to
wonderful shopping. See res. mgr..
44 Forrester st s.w.. No. 1. JO.
2-6672 or SHANNON & LUCHB CO-
-724 14th st. n.w NA. 8-2345.

2 BEDRMS.. LIV. RM.. din. rm.. kit-
bath; 4 closets: porch; parquet fls.;

1 $75. TU. 2-1387.
4900 FT. TOTTEN DR. N.E.—2-

bedrms.. liv.rm, dinette, kit., bath;
$92.50. incl. utils. Call R. A.
HUMPHRIES. Realtors. RA. 8-5020.

—ll
4931 N. CAPITOL ST.—l-bedroom.,
llv. rm.. dinette, kit- bath: $77.50.
Incl. utils. Call R. A. HUMPHRIES
Realtors. NA. 8-5020. —ll

3210 WISCONSIN AVI. N.W.—2-
bedrms . 2 baths, llv. rm.. jdin. rm.,
kit.: $205. incl. utils. See res.

i mgr., or call R. A. HUMPHRIES.
Realtors. RA. 8-5020. •—ll

2315 LINCOLN RD. N.E.—]-bed-
rm , llv. rm.. dinette, kit., bath:
$72.50. incl. utils. Call R. A.
HUMPHRIES. Realtors. NA. 8-5020.

—ll
2321 LINCOLN RD. N.E.—l-bedrm.,
liv. rm, dinette, kit., bath: $77.50.
incl. utils Call R A. HUMPHRIES.Realtors. NA. 8-5020. —ll

29th AND PA. AVE. B.E.—New 1-
bedrm,. llv. rm- dinette, kit. and
bath; cross vent.: master TV: ideal
loc.; adults; $69.50. RA. 3-1668.

—8
CORAL HILLS S.E.—3-rm. duplex;

conv. loc : position open for res.mgr. of ant. bldg. LI. 4-1100.
4905 41st ST. N.W.—2 rms.. kit. and
bath, private entrance. EM. 3-8626.

—8
GEORGETOWN. 3009 P st. n.W.—
Lovely private garden. Ist floor. 6

! rms.. 2 baths. Open. $175 mo. —9
6128 H ST. S.E.—lst-fl. apt : front

and rear entrance with extra rm
in bsmt. (suitable for rec. rm. or
bedrm.>. utils, furn.; $75 per mo.
Call BEITZELL. DI. 7-3100. —9

532 OAKWOOD ST. 8.E.. nr Bolling
) Field—3 rms- kit and bath; utils

furn.; $57.50 per mo. Call BEIT-
\ ZELL. DI. 7-3100. —0
9 TWO AND 3 RMS. and bath. S6Oto $75: furnished or unfurnished.

OWNER. TA. 9-7010 —9
AIR-CONDITIONED; SB4 50 mo : 7JO

Jefferson st. n.w . open 1 ’til fl.
j B*r. and Bun.—De luxe 3-rm. and

bath apt. in new bldg.: garbage dis-
posal: plenty of closets: laundry fa-

- ciltties: 1 blk. to downtown express
bus. RAFFELL REAL ESTATE. JU.
9-1103. —8

1209 M ST. N.W.—2 rms- share
bath; ut.ll*. furn.; $55.50. HU. 3-
3870 after 6 D.m. —9

1229 OATES ST. N.l. 3 rooms,
kitchen, bath. Ist floor; couple:
util. furn. S6O. Ask on premises.

10*

DOWNTOWN APT.. 1430 Rhode Is.
ave. n.w. Llv. rm.. bedrm.. hall,
kit., bath and porch. Newly Tedec.
Rent. $65.50 per mo. Incl. gas for
cooking and refer. * QUINCY
SMITH, INC. 1418 H it. n.w. DI.7-9057 or OL. 2-9474. 9

1409 O BT. N.E.—Llv. rm.. bedrm .
kit-dinette, tiled bath. $56.50;
Also eomb. liv.-bedrm.. $48.50. Will
redec. KI. 8-1084. noon-5; or Apt.

I*l* A ST. S.E. Liv. rm., bedrm..kit tiled bath. $53.50: 2 bedrms..
Jflfilmmed. avail. Will redee. KI.
o*loß4 or LI. 7-2873.

THE FLAGLER, 736 22nd «t. n.w
Bachelor and efficiency units nowavailable. From $40.60. Resident
mgr RE. 7-2994. MUNBEY TRUST
CO., Real Estate Dept.. NA. 8-8080.

rnoSTCOKStk-4 rms- kitTbath.$8 (, The Plymouth. 1236 llth st.
n.w. call MRB WEAVER. HU
3-3377. —8

THE HILLSIDE. 1416 Chapin st
n.w—3 rms.. hall. kit., bath: s?n.
Call MRS. HENICK. AD. 4-4750

OFF CONN AVE.—Large 2-bed"room.elevator building. DU. 7-1134 for
appointment. —7WALTER SEED AREA. 410 Cedar st
n.w.—2 lge. rms. sun porch, kit.,
bath; SBO. RA. 3-1505. —ll

1307 12th ST N.W.—2 rooms, kitch-
en and bath. $55. i room, kitchen
and bath. *36.60. Mgr- DU. 7-7163

24* HAMILTON *T. N.W —S-bedrm1

|am UNruttt—d.c <c—l.»[
GEORGETOWN. 2511 Qua st. n w.—l

1- apt.; utlla. and secretarial
I service Incl. 5100. DE. S-lfll.

—• H
11780 K BT. N.W, lust off Connect!- 1

cut ave.—Spacious liv. rm. with :
| open fireplace, lge. dr. closet, bath.
kit : 570.50. X. E BREUNINQER *1

| SONS, HA. 8-2040 —8 j
005 K. CAR. AVE. B.E.—Modern

private Ist-floor apt. 3 rms, kit.
and bath. Newly dec. throughout.h
575 mo. incl. everything. UN. 4-
.3744. —8

FOR COLLEGE GRADUATES—4
room*, bath or 2 rooms, bath: an-
tique; low rentals. 1911 Eye *t.

TAKOMA. D. C.—Mod. garden-type
bldg.; spac 2-bedrm. apt.; $99.50.
utils, incl.; avail. June 1. 6980
Maple at. n.w, RA. 6-8882. TU. 2-
0105. —9

GOOD S.E. LOC.—Beaut, reas.: 2-
bedrm. apt, all rms, cross vent.;

children accepted. AD. 2-7583.—14
1 3513 13th ST. N.W.—Beautifully
j decorated. 1 bedrm, liv. rm, mod-

! ern kit. and bath: latest in equip-
i ment. Bee RES. MGR. on premises
! $65 rao.
40.36 7th ST. N.E.—l bedrm, liv.rm,

; dinette, kitchen and bath; conv. lo-
cation: 860. Apply Apt. 1. BRAD-
LEY. BEALL & HOWARD, INC. NA.
8-0271 or LA. 6-8151. —8

NEW. MOD*. ELEV. BLDG, with sun
deck, air cond. and parking avail.
Ideal empl. girls and cpls Efficiency.
505; 1 bedrm, $80.50. 1825 T st.
n.w AD. 4-0270. —9

UNFURNISHED, lge, 2-bedrm. apt,
living rm, aep. din. rm, kit. and
bath in apartment bldg, 3rd flr,

S9O mo. plus gas and electricity.
1400 Decatur st, corner 14th st.

n.w. Phone CAMPBELL DRUG-
STORE. RA. 3-7700. —9

AT COLUMBIA RD, 2551 17th n.w.—
2- apt w foyer, liv. rm.:
din, kit, bath; elev. bldg. $97.50.

—ll
AIR-CONDITIONED EFFICIENCY In

brand-new de luxe elevator build-!
lng. in the heart of the park area; :
large livingroom, southern exposure;
kitchen separated by modern folding,
door: 24-hr. switchboard-secretsrial 1
service: $95. all utilities included. 1
THE PARK ELLISON. 1700 Harvard ~
•t. n.W, AD. 4-3636 or BT. 3-6584 !

—lO I
HARVARD ST.—AIR-CONDITIONED;‘
brand-new elevator bldg, in the!
beautiful park area: 22-ft. living!
room. 18-it. bedroom, full kitchen;
separated from dining room by!
modern folding door, decorator tile
bath; 24-hr. switchboard-secretarial
service and every other luxury. This,
apartment is located in the front'
of the building: 5137.50, all utilities
included. THE PARK ELLISON.
1700 Harvard at. n.w, AD. 4-3030
or ST. 3-0584. —lO

2-BEDRM. APT, nr. 18th and Co-
lumbia

R
rd.

R
in apt. bldg.; 582,50.

1617 LAMONT ST. N.W.—2 bed-
rooms. living room, dining room.!
kitchen and bath, reception hall,
refrigerator: heat, hot water jani-
tor service, included in rent of 5100.
P. J. WALSHE. INC, 1115 Eye st.
n.w, NA. 8-0468 —8

GEORGETOWN EFFICIENCY with full
kit. In apt. bldg.: $79.60 mo. incl
utils. HO. 2-0742; JA. 8-8700.

12th ST. S.E, 118—Two rms . bath,
kit.: utils. Incl.: entire 2nd floor;
no children or pets; conv. car stop.
Tempo X. Capitol, Navy Yd.; SSO.
LI. 3-6214. —8N.W., near Farragut and Gallatin sts.
—Bedrm, liv. rm, kit. and bath;
all utils, incl.; $75. HE. 4-4220.

317 10th ST. N.E.—Newlv
kit, liv. rm, bedrm, bath and pch.;
560. Bee MR. HARRIS on premises.

BOLLING FIELD AREA. 428 Condon
terrace a.e.—l bedrm. on Ist fl.:
560 per mo. Open ADELBERT W.
LEE. LU. 2-1000. —8

1.311 14th ST. N.W.—Newly dec.; 2
bedrms, liv. rm, kit. and bath. To
inspect BEE JANITOR. Rent, S7O.
13.35 N st n.w.; bedrm, kit. and
bath, $45. 232 Portland st. s.e.;
2 bedrms . liv. rm, kit. and bath,

i $74.50. EDMUND M. O’SULLIVAN.
NA. 8-7848. 1401 Eye at. n.w. —l2

BRIGHTWOOD. 119 Kennedy st.
n.w.—Desirable 2-bedrm. apt. with
porch, pvt. front and rear en-
trances. good size rooms, plus a
rental you can afford: $77.50 incl
heat, hot water. SHANNON &

, LUCHS CO, 724 14th st. n.w. NA.¦ 8-2345.
CHILLUM AREA—Spacious 1-bedrm,

3 exposures; excel, transp. and
i stores. TA. 9-4291. —8

ATTRACTIVE 2-BEDRM. APT, in
apt. bldg.: conv. loc.; $74.50 per
mo. Bee ianitor on premises. 1636
Kenyon st. n.w —9

, 67 FORRESTER ST. S.W.—4-rm. apt,
,j all utils, furn. DON BLATR. RA.

! 6-9400. —9
- CAPITOL HlLL—Lovely 2-bedrm. apt.
II in newly restored home. LI. 3-0862.

11 —8
1104 VERMONT AVE. N.W, 1 block

tj from Statler Hotel—Modern, spa-
; clous 1-bedrm. apt, wired for air
. conditioning. Garbage disposal unit.

Large closets, all uti. incl. Call CO.
si 5-5838. weekdays. 9 to 5:30. —l3

; 902 EMERSON ST. N.W.—2 bedrms,
pvt. bath: all utilities. No children.
569.50. RA. 3-0955. —8

, 5217 GEORGIA AVE. N.W.—2 rms,
I kit, bath. Inclosed porch, pvt. No

children. TU. 2-0572. —8 j
AMERICAN UNIVERSITY—3 lge. rms. I

. and kitchen, shower bath. 5 large

¦ I closets, pvt. entrance. WO. 6-7683.

610 K ST. N.W'.—2 rms, kit~and
>, bath; avail immed. Apply AMERI-,

: CAN SECURITY & TRUST CO, ST !
3- —8¦ >lßl9 MINN. AVE. S.E.—l and 2 bed-'
room apts, avail, lmmed. $76 and;

• $77.50 per mo. Incl. utils; teen-age:
child only. Apply AMERICAN SE-i
CURITY Ac TRUST CO, ST. 3-6000.

—8
; MT. PLEASANT. 1665 Lamont st. n.w.

• —Redec, 2 rms, kit, dinette and,

bath. $68.50 mo. See janitor to in-1
spect. —R

• 60S A ST. N.E—2 rms. and kit,
. semi-bath, all utils, includ, ssl. LI.
J 4-8664. —8

' COLUMBIA RD. AND 18th AREA.
237.3 Champlain st. n.w. Apt. 301

1 Bedroom, liv. rm, kit. and bath.
• Conv. theater, transp. and stores;

„ $48.25 mo. KOONES & MONTOOM-
y ERY. DI 7-2342. —9
• FT. GREEBLE APTS.
• NICHOLB AVE. AND ELMIRA ST
i S.W, nr. Naval Res. Lab. and Bolling

Field—2 rms, kit, dinette, bath;
’ $73.50; rent incl. utils.; apt. newly

decor.: excel, transp. facilities. See
1 resident mgr. on premises. L. E

i BREUNINGER Ac SONS, NA. 8-2040.
—8

[»;WILTSHIRE APT, 815 E. Capitol st.
i. —Lge. effle. In modern apt. bldg.

; j Lge. closets, modern kit, dressing

I rm. Avail, immed.; S6O. DI. 7-2342.
- KOONES & MONTGOMERY, —9

: 2400 I.3th ST. N.W.
ft iLarge rms, 1 and 2 bedrms.: reason-

t able rents; janitor will show.
MARSHALL J WAPLE CO.

t 1224 14th St. N.W. AD. 4-2005

2834 R ST S.E, APT .3
o Bedrm, liv. rm, large kit. and

breakfast nook comb, and bath.
). Rent $65. Utils, furn. Call for
• . app't. LU. 1-0780. HOHENSTEIN
‘ BROS 4c DANOHUE, LI. 7-3000,

INVESTMENT PROPERTYNEAR 17th AND N STB. N.W.
Good-looking, 4-story. brlck-and-

' stone-faced building. Entrance hall.
15 rooms. 0 baths. Now being rented

as 6 apartments. Suitable as offices
for non-profit organization. Call
Mr. Harper, ST. 3-7200.JAMES L. DIXON Ac CO.

• —8
2 BEDRMS —REDUCED TO $82.60

. New bldg, close to bus and shop.;
utils. Incl. Apply Janitor.

. 960 Southern ave. s.e. Apt. B-l.
At Wheeler rd. and Southern Ave

WASHINGTON REALTY. RA. 3-8300
- 4801 3rd n.w.—Three rms,

• kit. (2 bedrm*.), elec, refgr,
;• heat incl $72.50
• 1314 Orren n.e.—Two rms,

kit, bath. scr. pch. 45.60
2.3 3rd n.e.—Two rms, bath.

• utils, incl. - 60.00
“• L. T. GRAVATTE

1518 K Bt. N.W. Realtor. NA. 8-0753
H\ 760 CHESAPEAKE ST. S.E.
,i| ONE AND TWO BEDRMS
t Out 8. Cap. at. to Atlantic, left to

4th st, right to Chesapeake *t. to
760; detached bldg.; all apts. large

i and bright; many decorated; rent,

557.50 to 574.50; res. mgr . Apt.
d No 101. Mrs. King. JO, 1-4513.

> MARSHALL J. WAPLE CO
‘ 1224 14th St. N.W. AD. 4-2jjos

6 HAMPTON COURTS APTS"
201.3 New Hampshire Ave. N.W.

it 1 bedrm, liv, kit, bath $69.50
• Efficiency .. _

555.50
•r All Utils. Included
5- Newly Decorated, Elevelator Bldg.

‘g 56 GALVESTON PL. S.W." APT. .3
?• 24-ft. liv. and din rm. comb Large
‘ bedrm, kit. and bath. Back porch.

n Laund. facil. locker rm Parking
space. Rent *69.90. utlla furn,

1 Call for app’t. JO. 1-000.3 HOHEN-
„ BTEIN BROS. Ac DONAHUE. LI
j* 7-3000.

AFTS. UHWtHISHifr—P.C
5070 COLORADO AVI. H W, Apt 1 “
—3 bedrms. living rm, kit. and i

! baths: 9126 per me.
407 Mellon at. n.e. Apt. 4—2 rms,

' dinette kit. and bath; $56 per mo. 1
1496 Newton at. n w.—2 and 3 rms,
kit, and bath; 547.50-562 50.

! A. 8 GARDINER
1631 L St. N.W. NA. 8-0334

— lB

BUY' WHY REN¥? TOY!
Near 18th and Columbia rd. n.w.—

5 rooms and bath, screened con-
crete floored porch. 2nd floor, cor-
ner apt. Rec. ball. liv. rm, din. rm,
kit, utility room. 2 large bedrms,
bath. Mo. assessment only. 540.42.
Should be worth 58,000. Let us show
you the apt. and give all detail*
You will like the conv. loc. and
bldg. Phone for inspection.

E QUINCY SMITH, INC, Realtors
1418 H St. N.W DI. 7-9057

RANDALL MANSION
1900 LAMONT BT. N.W.

Beautifully appointed 1-bedrm. apt.
Available May 15. Foyer, liv. rm,
bedrm., dressing closet, kit. and di-
nette Only $77.50. See superin-
tendent or call EM. 2-9000.

412 FIRST ST SE.
Capitol Hilt vicinity, desirable 2-rm.
apt, $74.60 mo. See janitor on
premises. Phone NA. 8-4818, WABH-
INOTON HOUBINO CORP. —9

519 4th ST. N.W. i
Efficiency apts, furn. or unfurn.;

very convenient downtown location *

See caretaker, rear of oldg, or,

phone NA. K-4818. WASHINGTON
HOUSING CORP. —9 j

CAPITOL HILL APTS.
127 C BT7N.E.

Across from Benate Office: ;ge. effle..
Liv rm, kit, dinette, bath; mod.!
elev bldg.: $05.50. Incl. utils See i
Janitor or HERBERT HARVEY.;
INC, 012 17th st. n.w, RE. 7-1566 j

$61725
Efficiency, full kit, dinette and bath:

! newly dec.: elev. bldg. ME. 8-4061;
1121 New Hampshire ave. n.w. —0

! 2800 Woodley Rd. N.W.
| AIR-CONDITIONED BLDG.

BY APPOINTMENT ONLY'Attractive, 2-bedroom. 2-bath apt.;
! 9x12 solarium dinette: large closets;

SIBO per mo, including utilities.
! secretarial service and receiving

; room. Oarage available; $lO and
515 per mo. Call NO. 7-6900. —7

CHESAPEAKE TERRACE
'Attractive large 1 and 2 bedroom

unfurnished apts, in modern gar-
den-type development; extensive
grounds: inclosed playground; laun-
dry room: outdoor clotheslines, off-
street parking; utils, incl. EXPRESB
BUS.

579 50 TO $92
. 4242 4th ST. S.E.

! Rea. Mgr, Apt. 6 JO. 2-9776

THE MOST BEAUTIFUL GARDEN
APARTMENTB IN THE

METROPOLITAN WASHINGTON
AREA

FAIRFAX VILLAGE
2001 38th ST. S.E.

PHONE LU 2-8285¦ Beautifully landscaped? ideal suburban
atmosphere, yet only 15 minutes
from downtown Washington by au-
tomobile or public transportation.
Complete shopping center with post
office and laundromat on grounds.

Some apartments available for im-
mediate occupancy: other for future
occupancy. 3. 4 and 6 room units,
furnished or unfurnished. 1-bedroom
apartments from $65 to $77.50.
2-bedroom apartments from SBS to
SIOO.

Office hours from 8 a m. to 6:30 p.m,
Monday through Saturday; Sunday.
from 1 to 5:30 p.m.

Congress Park Apts.

1365
i Savannah St. S.E.
i !

Be sure to see our choice 1. 2 and 3
bedrm. apts, available for imme-

-1 diate or later occupancy. Appli-
cation also being accepted for 3-

* bedroom duplex houses.r Office hours; Mon, Wed. Fri. and
t Sat, 9-5; Tues. and Thura, 0-8;

Sun, 11-6.

JO. 2-0151

newTdeluxe
S.E. GARDEN APTS. I

; 1 AND 2 BEDROOMS
$73.00 TO $87.50

i
INCLUDING UTILITIES

. All of our apts. have huge closets,

beautiful kitchens with garbage dls-
•1 posals. large separate dinlne area.
>j individual locker space; off-street

; parking and other outstanding fca-
.l tures.

JEFFREY GARDENS
I 4364 7th St. S.E, Mgr, JO. 2-0700

l Out S. Capitol st. to Atlantic st. s.e,
: left to 4th st, right to Chesapeake ;

st, left to 7th'antl development.

FIRST-FL. 2-BEDRM. APT. j
i! SSR MO.. INCL. UTILITIES I

; Also 2-Bedrm. Apt. With j
7 Pvt. Balcony—sß9, Inc. Utils.

Newly decorated: beautiful kit., large
i closets. Close to transp. and shop-

; ping center. Laundr, storage rooms
and incinerators. Near Bolling Air

I Field and Naval Recv. Bta.
j RESIDENT MANAGER. APT. 104

; 4000 Livingstone Rd. S.E.
• DIRECTIONS: Out South Capitol at.
~j to Atlantic st, down Atlantic to

• 1 Livingston rd, right to address. —8

I! NEAR GREENWAY

2-BEDRM.—SB9.SO
I INCLUDES UTILITIES

j!Newly dec. apt. in quiet neighborhood.
• I Laundry, storage rooms and lncin-
y\ erators. Near shopping center and
p ! transp.

; j RESIDENT MANAGER. APT. 101

1 224 36th ST. S.E.
DIRECTIONS; Out Minn. ave. «.e. to

‘j Croffett pi, right Vs blk. to ad-

i I dress. —8

» 4-FAMILY BRICK

$21,500!!
¦> Take over $17,000 first

trust: only $3,500 cash! Mod-
, ern building. Excellent Invest-

ment. Act quickly on this one!r Call MR. HARRIS. NA. 8-5000.

* IFREDERICK W. BERENS
SALES, INC.

. 1722 L St. N.W. NA. 8-50001.1
i . WHITE OR COLORED—VACANT
\[ 3 APARTMENTS

3 KITS., 3 BATHS
Excel. N.W. Location; SII,OOO B. and

; i L. Ist Trust. Just Redecorated
. ST. 3-4415 TA. 9-8749
•j —8

<¦ 3 APTS.—SIS,OOO
INCOME, $2,880

[> Modern, 3-famlly brick
building. Not a conversion.

1 Located near 19th and C sts.
i n.e. Fully rented All apts.

0 well funrlshed. All furniture
Included. Excellent condition.

1 Call Mr Mott. EX. 3-2480 or
OL. 2-5821.

o FRED A. SMITH CO.
*1 —.— ¦ rd!
H ALL FOR $61.50

At 1238 Meigs St. N.E.
. NEWLY DECORATED

MODERN RFDRM. APTS. WITH
- LARGE ROOMS. FULLY EQUIPPED

KITCHENS AND BCREENED-1N
„

REAR PORCHES. HEAT AND H.W.
5 TNCTi. IN RENT.
() See l«nltor ,t r'OS Melt. «t. n e. or

CAFRITZ, DI. 7-9080
_

BOLLING GARDENS
;e 2nd AND NEWCOMB STS. S.E.
1.
g Beautifully redecorated; close-in. cool
i. location; 3 rms, kif. and bath; off-
(-1 street parking: spacious rms. and
I. grounds. See res. mtr, 206 New-

comb st. « e, JO. 2-4487 :

? LIVE IN
$

: THE CITY BY THE PARK
I.

i:. COMPLETELY AID-CONDITIONED
, EVERYTHING UNDER ONE ROOF

£ Dining room, cocktail lounge, economy coffee
v shop, resident doctor, dentist, drugstore, grocery

store (now being Installed), gift shop, beauty salon,
i- barbershop, garage, valet and laundry service.

‘ HUBE LOBBIES ENTERING ONTO ROCK CREEK PARK
MAILDELIVERED TO YOUR DOOR

'•
SECRETARIAL SWITCHBOARD

- 6 FABT ELEVATORS
tr

NOW AVAILABLE
!: SEVERAL EFFICIENCIES

1 AND 2 BEDROOM APARTMENTS
i,
),

I RENTAL OFFICE OPEN DAILY. 9 A.M TO P PM.
SATURDAY* AND SUNDAYS FROM 9 AM. TO 5 P.M.

I.

J THE WOODNER
ji The Most Complete Residence in Washington

, 3636 16th BT. N.W.
[; HU. 1-5600 AD. 4-655? HU. 1-4400

-¦*

Am. uwrutwiSHip—e.c.

THE SANDBAR
418 MISSOURI AVE. N.W.

Her, U a vtclou 2-b«dnr, Apt.. ¦
Almost th, tixe el A «m*U rAmbltr.
ATAllAbl, lor lmmedtAU occubabct.
triplt Hpo,ur,. with A bwutitul
rim of WAAhtnttoß. It hu a hc
din. rm. inur,dt lux, kitchen,
lie. 11» rm. And hue, tedrmi.:
MAster TV AhtennA. IncinerAtor, 1*«.
front PAtio with bench,. Bet Apt
302 and If you like It. talk to
janitor at SOI IMh it. n.w. —8

NEWLY decorated I
1-bedrm. apt.: t«. rm,.. litflr., only i90*.50 mo,, tael, all util*. JO. 3-
6*lß. —7

*50.50 AND *57.50
117 35th ST. N.E.

trroßEl^^oSkrre
Llvinc room, dinette, bath, _bed-

i room, kitchen and LARGE. REAR
SCREENED PORCH. Vacant, re-
decoraUd. Tor appointment, anil
Mr. Bennett.

___EUGENE H. PHIFER
TOWER BLDG., ST 3-8711

Ere,, and Sun., AD. 2-4491^
$82.50 1

DOWNTOWN EFFICIENCIES 1
GRANITE STATE

1731 New Hampshire Ave.
HO. 2-0151

j BRODIE-MANCHESTER a CO.
U*o» G St. N.W. DI. 7^01122

277 Ne wcomb St. SXTlst FIT
281 Newcomb St. S.E., 2nd Fl.

(OFF PORTLAND ST. S.E.)
Each apt. ha, 2 lge. rms.. lte. dinette.!
kit and bath, rear ,cr. porch, all
util*, furn. Rent, *75. For lnspec-i
tlon. key Apt 1. 273 Newcomb 1HOHENBTEIN'BROS. b DONAHUE.
LI 7-3000. —8 i

133 WEBSTER ST. N.W. j
Apt. con,l,tin* of 1 bedrm., Urine

rm., kitchen and bath.
$58.00

Janitor will show,

1735 N. Hamp. Ave. N.W.
1I wo bedrooms, liv. rm. kit. «nd!

bath. To Inspect, call DU. 7-4236.
res. mir., for appointment.

SIOO.OO
1 1410 M STREET N.W.
Two bedrooms, living rm, kit. and

bath. Bee janitor to inspect.

i $85.00

212 MISS. AVE. S.E.
Living room, bedroom, kitchen and

bath. To inspect, see. re*, mgr..
Apt. 2. 207 Miss. ave. s.a.

$64.25
l 3614 CONN. AVE. N.W. I
• Two bedrooms, liv. rm, kitchen and

bath; newly dec. and modern kitch-

en. To Inspect, see janitor.

$115.00
; H. L. RUST COMPANY

I 1001 15th St. N.W. NA. B-»100

1 EFFICIENCIES
Top of Bald Eagle Hill

*5850 PLUS UTILITIES
Private entrance (arbate disposal,

exhaust fan in kitchen, bu, at door;

1-fare zone JO. 3-4040.

LAST WORD
IN MODERN LIVING

Jest D. C. location in Embassy row
at Meridian Park; new. year-through
air-conditioned building, all ultra-

, modern facilities, garage, ample
storage space, secretarial service,

automatic laundry. TV; see to ap-
preciate; reas. rent. HILLTOP
HOUBE, 1476 Euclid at. n.W, HU

I 3-3402. —9

N.W. SECTION
CHOICE APARTMENTS

FURN. OR UNFURN.

BLISS PROPERTIES
Offlc,

1073 Columbia Rd. H.W., AD. 4-3500

• 3101 pXaveTsjT
• Newly dec. 1-bedrm. apt., no children

cr pets: *7O incl. utils. See lanitor
for inspection. —8

ANACOSTIA
FIRST-FL. 2-BEDRM. APT.

’ *02.50 MO. INCL. UTILITIES
- Spacious, cool corner apt, ample

' closet space: laundry, storage room
and incinerators. Conv. to Navy Yard

REBIDENT MANAGER. APT. 101

1659 W ST. S.E.
DIRECTIONS: Out Nichol* ave. n.w.

b ' to W at, left to address. —8

;i CONVENIENTr 906 GALLATIN ST. N.W.
Spacious 2-bedrm. apt. in this con-

veniently located bldg. Only $79.50.
Apply Janitor on premise*.

0 NA. 8-0580
‘ DRYFUBB BROS.. 1011) 15th St. N.W.

HAREWOOD GARDENS
1 4402 First Place N.E.

' Large 1-bedroom apt., attractive
j; floor plan; excellent n.e. location.

$74.50 includes all utilities. Apply
res. mgr. in Apt. 13. TA. 8-8618.
DREYFUSS BROS, 1019 15th *t
n.W. NA. 8-0580.

! WHY DON’T YOU
Ask about our spacious 2-bedroom

¦ apts. with separate dinette. Only
587.50-$9 O, including utilities.

PARK VISTA APT3.
3434 13th St. S E.

JO. 2-0073 JO. 2-8757

18th St. and Columbia Rd.
2 bedrm*, liv. rm, kit, bath. 575.

Well-kept apt. bldg. Front. 2 ex-
posure*. Call NO. 7-1363. 8*

, The Best 1-Bedrm. Apt.
5 BOLLING PIELD AREA

$69.50 Up. Util*. Newly Decor.
WAYNE TERRACE APTS.

0 128 WAYNE PL. B.E.
. JO. 2-1055 JO. 1-1016

CONOREBB PARK
FIRST-FL., 1-BEDRM. APT.

a ONLY 572.50. INCL. UTILS.

„ ALSO 2 BEDROOMS; 585
» INCLUDING UTILITIES

, All apt*, have dining area* and ample
closet space. Laundry and storage.
Close to shopping center and transp.

RENTAL AGENT. Mr. Hall. Apt. 102

1100 TRENTON PL. S.E.
DIRECTIONS. Out Nichols ave. to

Ala. ave . left about 5 blocks to 11th
pi, right to addres*. —8

Am. UNFUKNItHIP—P.C.

THE CEL-MAR TOWERS
isi« MAMACHuam* m h.w.

Thu ultramodern, well-ken, Md*.
with 24-fer. nritehhoord u, Moo.
•errtee hu tut two of our I*o. out-
xtde efßc apt, orxnxblo: ronta.
from *01.50 mo., tael, all util*.
Applr at daak or call MX. <-3477.

1-BEDRM—SMfSO
2-BEDRM—SBO

INCLUDE* UTILITIES
» LIGHTWOOD GARDENS
Cool, newly dee. apts, conv. to Bollix*
Air Field and Naval Rec. St*.; bw
at corner, shopping center Vi blk.;
large laundry and storage room*.
South Capitol and Chesapeake ate.

SEE JANITOR. BASEMENT
18 CHESAPEAKE ST. S.W.

“THE DUPONT*
1717 20th ST. N.W.
At Connecticut Ave.

COMPLETBLY REMODELCD ELE-
VATOR BUILDINO WITH DE LUXE

I APTS . FEATURING EXTRA-LARGE
ROOMS HIGHCEILINGS. CLOSET*

, GALORE: WIRED FOR AIR COND.
ONLY A FEW LARGE BED-
ROOM APTS. WITH PULL-
MAN KITCHENS, $82.50.

GAS INCLUDED IN RENT
See Resident Manager

CAFRITZ, DI. 7-9080

siio“
1-BEDROOM APARTMENT

GRANITE STATE
1731 New Hampshire Ave.

HO. 2-6151
BRODIE-MANCHESTER * CO

1 1809 G St. N.W. DI. 7-6021

4205 Arkansas Ave. N.W
-

.

Apt. 4. consisting nf liv. rm, bedrm »
dinette, kit, hath and sereened-in
rear norr.h. Can be seen bet. 1 and
4 D.m.: 573.50. incl. heat and h.w.;
avail. May 16.

CAFRITZ, DI. 7-9080
- —ft

DOWNTOWN LOCATION
2415 E 6T. N.W.

Avail, for immed. occupancy. 2-rm.

i kit and bath apt.; excel, cond t
559.50 per mo. See Janitor to in-
spect.

Sullivan Bros.
1520 K St. N.W. ME. <-432<—g

1 DOWNTOWN—NEW
AIR-CONDITIONED

1635 MASS. AVE. N.W.
SPACIOUS 1 -BEDRM. APTS.

SEE TODAY. PHONE WO. 0-2274
1 TANEN REALTY CO.

NEW ELEVATOR BLDOT-
NEAR WALTER REED HOSPITAL

BEAUTIFUL APT., $104.50
i Beautiful living room, bright bed-

room, jr. dining room, kitchen with
Westmghoust refgr. with 40-pound
deep freeze All utilities Included,
TV antenna. Res. mgr, TA. 0-6600.

MINNESOTA GARDENS
3505 MINN. AVE. S.E.

1 bedroom, living room, dlnetta,
kitchen and bath. 572.96: 2 bed-
rooms, $77.52; all utilities included.
Apply Resident Manager. LU.
1 -0696.

1851 Columbia Road NW!
t 3 bedrooms, living room, kitchen*

1 bath and butler’s pantry in ele-
vator bid*. All rooms are large with
s adequate closet space and good ex-

posure Moderate rent of 5125 per
- month. Sunt, on premises or SHAN-

» NON dr LUCHB CO., 724 14th st.
n w, NA. 8-2345.

THE
CHALFONTE

1601 Argonne Pi. N.W. (at Harvard)
24-hr. switchboard, attended elev.i
doorman: all apts. redec. to suit.

EFFICIENCY $72.60-$75

1 Bedroom SIOO Up
Lge. Room*. Din. Area. Porch

0 1 Bedrm. (Special), S9O
Appt, Mr Hulbert, AD. 4-8700

A]

r FORT TOTTEN MANOR
4860 FORT TOTTEN DR. N.E.

NEW BUILDINO
Efficiency

_
575 00e 2 Bedroom* $lO5 to $10*.50

5 Rents include all utilities, larga

rooms and closets, garbage disposal,
incinerator, colored tiled bath and
master TV antenna, and off-street
parking. Convenient to schools,
transportation and stores: 15 min-
utes to downtown Washington.

RA. 6-3734 10 a.m. to 9 p.m. LL
_4 -2764. —8

Top of Bald Eagle Hill
Bellevue Gardens
Completely Redecorated

1 BEDROOM
• UNFURNISHED $72
FURNISHED 95

UTILITIES INCLUDED
' Completely modern, large rooms. 4 to
>•! 5 closets, spacious lawns, adjacent
V, to large playground* with recreation
I facilities for adults and children.

•; Bus at door, one-fare sone. Phone
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